
 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAW FIRM AND WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 1 

Travis L. Thompson, ISB #6168 
Abby R. Bitzenburg, ISB #12198 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
P.O. Box 63 
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063 
Telephone: (208) 733-0700 
Email: tthompson@parsonsbehle.com 
 abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.com 
 
Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, 
Burley Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation 
District, North Side Canal Company, and 
Twin Falls Canal Company 
 
 

 

 
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

 
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE MITIGATION 
PLAN OF FALLS WATER CO. INC 
 

Docket No.: CM-MP-2024-004 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAW FIRM 
AND WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 

THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF 
WATER TO VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS 
HELD BY OR FOR THE BENEFIT OF 
A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR 
DISTRICT #2, BURLEY IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT, MINIDOKA IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL 
COMPANY, AND TWIN FALLS CANAL 
COMPANY 

 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Travis L. Thompson and Abby R. Bitzenburg, 

counsel for the Intervenors-Respondents, A&B Irrigation District, Burley Irrigation District, 

Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls Canal Company in the 

above-listed appeal, have changed law firms and are now associated with the law firm of Parsons 

Behle and Latimer, and their contact information is as follows: 

Beatriz Mayorga
 ReceivedDate_Static



 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAW FIRM AND WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 2 

Travis L. Thompson 
Abby R. Bitzenburg 

Parsons Behle and Latimer 
P.O. Box 63 

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063 
Telephone: (208) 733-0700 

E-mail: tthompson@parsonsbehle.com 
           abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.com 

 
All pleadings and other communications should be directed to counsel for A&B Irrigation 

District, Burley Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, and 

Twin Falls Canal Company at the address and email addresses noted above. 

Further, please take notice that attorney John K. Simpson, ISB #4242, is not affiliated 

with the new firm and hereby withdraws from representing A&B Irrigation District, Burley 

Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls Canal 

Company in this matter. 

DATED: this 30th day of July, 2025.  
 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

 

/s/ Travis L. Thompson    
Travis L. Thompson 
Abby R. Bitzenburg 
 
Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley 
Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, 
North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls 
Canal Company 

 
 
 
/// 
 
/// 
 
/// 
 



 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAW FIRM AND WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 3 

 
DATED: this 30th day of July, 2025.  

 

/s/ John K. Simpson     
John K. Simpson  
 
Attorneys for A&B Irrigation District, Burley 
Irrigation District, Milner Irrigation District, 
North Side Canal Company, and Twin Falls 
Canal Company 

 
  



 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAW FIRM AND WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 4 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 30th day of July, 2025, I served a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing Notice of Change of Firm on the following by the method indicated: 
 

Director Mathew Weaver 
Garrick Baxter 
Sarah Tschohl 
Idaho Dept. of Water Resources  
mat.weaver@idwr.idaho.gov 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
sarah.tschohl@idwr.idaho.gov 
file@idwr.idaho.gov 
 

Norman M. Semanko 
Gerrett M. Kitamura 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 
gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Robert L. Harris 
Holden, Kidwell PLLC 
rharris@holdenlegal.com 
 

John K. Simpson 
IdaH20, PLLC 
jks@idahowaters.com 
 

T.J. Budge 
Elisheva M. Patterson 
Racine Olson, PLLP 
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com  
 

Skyler Johns 
Nathan Olsen 
Steven Taggart 
Olsen Taggart, PLLC 
sjohns@olsentaggart.com  
nolsen@olsentaggart.com 
staggart@olsentaggart.com 
 

        
 

 /s/ Travis L. Thompson   
         Travis L. Thompson 

 


